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**Fund 601

**Appropriation 601025115.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025115.000 WATER SALARIES          0.00     32373.95

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3698149 PAYROLL FUND 04/01/2016 36981          0.00       7210.91     -98213.78         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3711949 PAYROLL FUND 04/06/2016 37119          0.00       6224.99    -104438.77         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3714049 PAYROLL FUND 04/15/2016 37140          0.00       6355.94    -110794.71         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3716549 PAYROLL FUND 04/22/2016 37165          0.00       6361.22    -117155.93         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3722649 PAYROLL FUND 04/29/2016 37226          0.00       6220.89    -123376.82         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

0.00 32373.950.00Appropriation # 601025115.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025115.000 0.00 32373.950.000.00

**Appropriation 601025118.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025118.000 WATER INS OTHER THAN GROUP          0.00       523.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/21/201628724145 ISU 04/25/2016 37203          0.00        523.00      -1179.00         0.00A ADDITION OF NEW WATER          0.00032116

0.00 523.000.00Appropriation # 601025118.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025118.000 0.00 523.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025121.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025121.000 WATER FICA          0.00      2016.49

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3698149 PAYROLL FUND 04/01/2016 36981          0.00        561.08      -7761.20         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3711949 PAYROLL FUND 04/06/2016 37119          0.00        355.10      -8116.30         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3714049 PAYROLL FUND 04/15/2016 37140          0.00        380.63      -8496.93         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3716549 PAYROLL FUND 04/22/2016 37165          0.00        360.62      -8857.55         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3722649 PAYROLL FUND 04/29/2016 37226          0.00        359.06      -9216.61         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

0.00 2016.490.00Appropriation # 601025121.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025121.000 0.00 2016.490.000.00
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**Appropriation 601025122.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025122.000 WATER MEDICARE          0.00       471.63

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3698149 PAYROLL FUND 04/01/2016 36981          0.00        131.25      -1815.40         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3711949 PAYROLL FUND 04/06/2016 37119          0.00         83.04      -1898.44         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3714049 PAYROLL FUND 04/15/2016 37140          0.00         89.02      -1987.46         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3716549 PAYROLL FUND 04/22/2016 37165          0.00         84.33      -2071.79         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3722649 PAYROLL FUND 04/29/2016 37226          0.00         83.99      -2155.78         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

0.00 471.630.00Appropriation # 601025122.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025122.000 0.00 471.630.000.00

**Appropriation 601025123.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025123.000 WATER INPRS          0.00      4545.20

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /36989166 INPRS CIVIL 04/01/2016 36989          0.00        994.79     -18065.71         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /37113166 INPRS CIVIL 04/08/2016 37113          0.00        883.95     -18949.66         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /37146166 INPRS CIVIL 04/15/2016 37146          0.00        942.45     -19892.11         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /37172166 INPRS CIVIL 04/22/2016 37172          0.00        871.97     -20764.08         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /37232166 INPRS CIVIL 04/29/2016 37232          0.00        852.04     -21616.12         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

0.00 4545.200.00Appropriation # 601025123.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025123.000 0.00 4545.200.000.00

**Appropriation 601025125.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025125.000 WATER UNEMPLOYMENT          0.00       407.73

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/05/20163707297 INDIANA DEPARTMENT

OF

04/05/2016 37072          0.00        407.73       -430.91         0.00A 1st Qtr 2016 Unemployment          0.006631295

0.00 407.730.00Appropriation # 601025125.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025125.000 0.00 407.730.000.00

**Appropriation 601025126.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025126.000 WATER LONGEVITY          0.00        60.42

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3714049 PAYROLL FUND 04/15/2016 37140          0.00        281.00     -26167.63         0.00A Water Longevity          0.00

  /  /3722649 PAYROLL FUND 04/29/2016 37226          0.00       -220.58     -25947.05         0.00A Water Longevity          0.00

0.00 60.420.00Appropriation # 601025126.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025126.000 0.00 60.420.000.00

**Appropriation 601025128.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025128.000 WATER GROUP DENTAL          0.00       362.54

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/18/201628719483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

04/22/2016 37190          0.00        362.54      -1529.27         0.00A WATER PORTION DENTAL          0.00TM05712390

0.00 362.540.00Appropriation # 601025128.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025128.000 0.00 362.540.000.00

**Appropriation 601025129.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025129.000 WATER GROUP SHORT/LONG TERM          0.00       171.68

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/31/201628680162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

04/04/2016 37010          0.00        171.68       -721.69         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00F007360

0.00 171.680.00Appropriation # 601025129.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025129.000 0.00 171.680.000.00

**Appropriation 601025131.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025131.000 WATER UNIFORMS          0.00       741.84

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3698149 PAYROLL FUND 04/01/2016 36981          0.00       2100.00      -4526.46         0.00A Water Uniform Allowance          0.00

03/25/2016286901 G&K SERVICES 04/04/2016 37029          0.00         33.36      -4559.82         0.00A UNIFORM/HAAS, CLINE,          0.001137365663

01/08/2016286901 G&K SERVICES 04/04/2016 37029          0.00         82.73      -4642.55         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137331788

01/15/2016286901 G&K SERVICES 04/04/2016 37029          0.00         51.08      -4693.63         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137334842

01/01/2016286901 G&K SERVICES 04/04/2016 37029          0.00         51.08      -4744.71         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137328718

03/18/2016286901 G&K SERVICES 04/04/2016 37029          0.00         33.36      -4778.07         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137362583

03/04/2016286901 G&K SERVICES 04/04/2016 37029          0.00         51.08      -4829.15         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137356401

02/22/201628700151 RIVERCITY WORKWEAR 04/04/2016 37039          0.00        200.00      -5029.15         0.00A TODD HAAS AND MATT          0.004077086

  /  /3711949 PAYROLL FUND 04/06/2016 37119          0.00       -665.00      -4364.15         0.00A Water Uniform Allowance          0.00

  /  /3714049 PAYROLL FUND 04/15/2016 37140          0.00       -665.00      -3699.15         0.00A Water Uniform Allowance          0.00

  /  /3716549 PAYROLL FUND 04/22/2016 37165          0.00       -665.00      -3034.15         0.00A Water Uniform Allowance          0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/15/2016287211 G&K SERVICES 04/25/2016 37200          0.00         34.07      -3068.22         0.00A SAFETY SHIRTS          0.001137374978

04/08/2016287211 G&K SERVICES 04/25/2016 37200          0.00         33.36      -3101.58         0.00A SAFETY SHIRTS          0.001137371857

04/01/2016287211 G&K SERVICES 04/25/2016 37200          0.00         33.36      -3134.94         0.00A WATER DEPT UNIFORM          0.001137368780

04/22/2016287271 G&K SERVICES 04/27/2016 37213          0.00         33.36      -3168.30         0.00A SAFETY SHIRTS          0.001137378058

0.00 741.840.00Appropriation # 601025131.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025131.000 0.00 741.840.000.00

**Appropriation 601025140.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025140.000 WATER HRA REIMBURSEMENTS          0.00       198.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/15/20162872317 BMS  LLC 04/25/2016 37202          0.00        198.00      -3965.99         0.00A HRA MONTHLY          0.0077174

0.00 198.000.00Appropriation # 601025140.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025140.000 0.00 198.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025213.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025213.000 WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES          0.00       152.67

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/15/201628697588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

04/04/2016 37036          0.00          3.98       -894.41         0.00A KEYS FOR CASH          0.00120403

10/20/201528705150 STAPLES 04/04/2016 37044          0.00         35.58       -929.99         0.00A CHAIRS FOR WATER          0.0059380

03/11/201628708348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

04/04/2016 37047          0.00         37.50       -967.49         0.00A CASE OF PAPER          0.00316988

03/18/201628708348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

04/04/2016 37047          0.00         75.61      -1043.10         0.00A PADS, CARTRIDGE,CLIPS,          0.00317234

0.00 152.670.00Appropriation # 601025213.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025213.000 0.00 152.670.000.00

**Appropriation 601025225.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025225.000 WATER GASOLINE          0.00       459.99

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/07/201628720559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

04/25/2016 37199          0.00        459.99      -1165.64         0.00A WATER PORTIO FUEL          0.00194760

0.00 459.990.00Appropriation # 601025225.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025225.000 0.00 459.990.000.00

**Appropriation 601025300.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025300.000 WATER SALES TAX          0.00     11317.80

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/06/201637107450 INDIANA DEPT OF

REVENUE

04/06/2016 37107          0.00      11317.80     -45281.85         0.00A MARCH 2016 SALES TAX          0.0016Z001644210

8

0.00 11317.800.00Appropriation # 601025300.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025300.000 0.00 11317.800.000.00

**Appropriation 601025314.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025314.000 WATER CONSULTING SERVICES          0.00      1181.50

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/29/20162868525 BOYCE FORMS

SYSTEMS

04/04/2016 37024          0.00         49.50       -322.84         0.00A WATER PAYROLL          0.000463950-IN

02/29/20162869338 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ

INC

04/04/2016 37032          0.00        230.00       -552.84         0.00A RELOCATION OF 403          0.0016-0072

03/27/201628711548 MAILFINANCE 04/06/2016 37102          0.00        902.00      -1454.84         0.00A YEARLY LEASE WATER          0.00105321

0.00 1181.500.00Appropriation # 601025314.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025314.000 0.00 1181.500.000.00

**Appropriation 601025319.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025319.000 WATER DEP REF INACTIVE ACCTS          0.00       150.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /2870310 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

04/04/2016 37042          0.00        150.00       -150.00         0.00A WILLIAMS AND WELLS          0.00

0.00 150.000.00Appropriation # 601025319.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025319.000 0.00 150.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025321.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025321.000 WATER POSTAGE          0.00       482.01

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/14/201628681632 WATER PETTY CASH 04/04/2016 37020          0.00        431.01      -5059.08         0.00A POSTAGE WATER BILLS          0.00PETTY CASH

04/06/201628722206 U S POST OFFICE 04/25/2016 37201          0.00         51.00      -5110.08         0.00A PO OFFICE BOX FEE/SPLIT          0.00PO BOX 175

0.00 482.010.00Appropriation # 601025321.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025321.000 0.00 482.010.000.00

**Appropriation 601025323.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025323.000 WATER PHONES/INTERNET          0.00       902.73

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/10/201628677252 VERIZON WIRELESS 04/01/2016 36995          0.00        341.50      -5449.47         0.00A CELL PHONES FOR          0.009761872610

03/07/201628684328 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS

#790

04/04/2016 37023          0.00         14.95      -5464.42         0.00A MICRO CABLE FOR PHONE          0.00790-123052

04/02/201628712274 TIME WARNER CABLE 04/13/2016 37135          0.00        150.00      -5614.42         0.00A INTERNET WATER/WW          0.0010303-1128334

01-4001

04/20/201628716252 VERIZON WIRELESS 04/22/2016 37184          0.00         21.55      -5635.97         0.00A PHONE AT WATER PLANT          0.009762750244

04/07/20162871851 AT&T 04/22/2016 37187          0.00        249.70      -5885.67         0.00A WATER PORTION PHONE          0.008122467030272

4

04/15/201628728274 TIME WARNER CABLE 04/27/2016 37214          0.00        125.03      -6010.70         0.00A INTERNET AT WATER          0.001030391800200

17001

0.00 902.730.00Appropriation # 601025323.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025323.000 0.00 902.730.000.00

**Appropriation 601025333.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025333.000 WATER MAT/SUPP          0.00       329.38

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/14/201628681632 WATER PETTY CASH 04/04/2016 37020          0.00         18.71     -10268.33         0.00A JUMBO FISH BASKET          0.00PETTY CASH

03/15/20162869515 OATES FLAG COMPANY 04/04/2016 37034          0.00         65.00     -10333.33         0.00A FLAG          0.0064496

03/16/201628696240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

04/04/2016 37035          0.00         53.97     -10387.30         0.00A WIPER BLADES 08          0.000925-151855

03/07/201628696240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

04/04/2016 37035          0.00         12.49     -10399.79         0.00A USB PHONE CHARGER          0.000925-150835

03/31/201628697588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

04/04/2016 37036          0.00         15.98     -10415.77         0.00A DL 3V CAMERA BATTER          0.00158380

03/22/201628697588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

04/04/2016 37036          0.00        118.90     -10534.67         0.00A 1 BRASS PLUG, DIAMOND          0.00157630

03/01/201628707653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

04/04/2016 37046          0.00         44.33     -10579.00         0.00A 1 TEE QUICK LF          0.005054481
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

0.00 329.380.00Appropriation # 601025333.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025333.000 0.00 329.380.000.00

**Appropriation 601025344.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025344.000 WATER MISC REPAIRS          0.00     14221.54

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

INV DATE INVOICE #

02/29/201628687311 CLOUSE INSPECTION

SERVICES

04/04/2016 37026          0.00      11135.00     -17380.23         0.00A SELLERS TANK REPAIRS          0.0020107

03/30/201628692530 HD SUPPLY

WATERWORKS

04/04/2016 37031          0.00        197.56     -17577.79         0.00A SIDEWALK REPAIR BY          0.0020120150

02/29/201628694635 LIVING WATERS

COMPANY, INC

04/04/2016 37033          0.00       1026.38     -18604.17         0.00A REPAIR DAMAGED V10K          0.000082296-IN

03/26/201628698158 RAY'S LAWN & GARDEN 04/04/2016 37037          0.00        174.60     -18778.77         0.00A REPLACE WORN          0.00130849

03/08/201628699264 RCC 04/04/2016 37038          0.00        650.00     -19428.77         0.00A REPAIR #8 OIL          0.005533

03/08/201628699264 RCC 04/04/2016 37038          0.00        390.00     -19818.77         0.00A SWITCH TANK CONTROLS          0.005534

03/11/201628699264 RCC 04/04/2016 37038          0.00        520.00     -20338.77         0.00A FINISH WELL FLOW          0.005542

03/10/201628702516 SCOT MAILING &

SHIPPING

04/04/2016 37041          0.00        128.00     -20466.77         0.00A REPAIR AND MAINT DUPLO          0.0066223

0.00 14221.540.00Appropriation # 601025344.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025344.000 0.00 14221.540.000.00

**Appropriation 601025353.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025353.000 WATER MISC CHARGES          0.00       495.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/01/201628706257 SYSTEMS EAST 04/04/2016 37045          0.00        495.00     -12858.41         0.00A X PRESS PAY ANNUAL FEE          0.00126324

0.00 495.000.00Appropriation # 601025353.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025353.000 0.00 495.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025354.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025354.000 WATER UTILITIES          0.00     24398.88

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00



HISTORY_BY_APPR.FRX

Date: 05/19/2016 03:08:23 PM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Appropriation Detail History

Page : 8

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/22/2016286783 DUKE ENERGY 04/04/2016 37006          0.00       8719.26     -39944.61         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.0065103615016

03/23/20162867934 CLARK COUNTY REMC 04/04/2016 37007          0.00        121.10     -40065.71         0.00A HWY 60 WATER TANK          0.002512305

03/22/201628686329 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN 04/04/2016 37025          0.00       2464.93     -42530.64         0.00A WATER METER          0.0021800 00

03/07/20162871510 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

04/22/2016 37183          0.00        139.04     -42669.68         0.00A WATER FOR TOWN HALL          0.00101324

04/13/2016287173 DUKE ENERGY 04/22/2016 37185          0.00       4250.29     -46919.97         0.00A ELECTRIC WATER PLANT          0.002326

04/26/2016287253 DUKE ENERGY 04/27/2016 37211          0.00       8377.91     -55297.88         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.0065103615016

04/12/20162872929 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

04/27/2016 37215          0.00         76.63     -55374.51         0.00A GAS AT BOOSTER          0.000260049757253

68377

04/27/20162873034 CLARK COUNTY REMC 04/28/2016 37238          0.00        124.94     -55499.45         0.00A HWY 60 TANK          0.0025123025

04/19/20162873129 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

04/28/2016 37239          0.00         68.31     -55567.76         0.00A TOWN HALL          0.005423845

04/19/20162873129 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

04/28/2016 37239          0.00         56.47     -55624.23         0.00A BILLING OFFICE          0.005091034

0.00 24398.880.00Appropriation # 601025354.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025354.000 0.00 24398.880.000.00

**Appropriation 601025360.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025360.000 WATER VEHICLE MAINT          0.00        99.99

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/03/2016286896 FURNISH TOWING &

RECOVERY

04/04/2016 37028          0.00         70.00       -479.47         0.00A TOW SERVICE 5103 SALEM          0.00105128

03/09/201628696240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

04/04/2016 37035          0.00         29.99       -509.46         0.00A SEAT COVER          0.000925-151113

0.00 99.990.00Appropriation # 601025360.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025360.000 0.00 99.990.000.00

**Appropriation 601025373.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025373.000 WATER SAMPLING          0.00       101.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/17/201628682359 ASTBURY WATER

TECHNOLOGY

04/04/2016 37021          0.00        101.00      -1422.00         0.00A WATER SAMPLES          0.00180394

0.00 101.000.00Appropriation # 601025373.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025373.000 0.00 101.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025397.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025397.000 WATER CHEMICALS          0.00      4017.91

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/21/201628683375 BACKYARD

STAYCATIONS

04/04/2016 37022          0.00         89.99     -15026.99         0.00A CLC CLASSIC CHLORINE          0.009025

03/23/201628691681 HACH COMPANY 04/04/2016 37030          0.00        176.00     -15202.99         0.00A DPD CHLORINE RGT 10 ML          0.009853338

03/21/201628691681 HACH COMPANY 04/04/2016 37030          0.00        614.92     -15817.91         0.00A CHLORINE, ASCORBIC          0.009849123

03/04/201628710124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

04/04/2016 37050          0.00        995.00     -16812.91         0.00A CHLORINE GAS          0.0038435

03/18/201628710124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

04/04/2016 37050          0.00        707.00     -17519.91         0.00A CHLORINE GAS          0.0038507

03/25/201628710124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

04/04/2016 37050          0.00       1435.00     -18954.91         0.00A SODIUM FLUORIDE          0.0038564

0.00 4017.910.00Appropriation # 601025397.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025397.000 0.00 4017.910.000.00

**Appropriation 601025398.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025398.000 WATER HYDRANT FEES          0.00        13.62

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/11/201628713168 SILVER CREEK WATER

CORP.

04/13/2016 37136          0.00         13.62        -54.48         0.00A GILOLA HYDRANT          0.00106418

0.00 13.620.00Appropriation # 601025398.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025398.000 0.00 13.620.000.00

**Appropriation 601025432.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025432.000 WATER EQUIPMENT          0.00      2029.09

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/10/201628688469 FIRE SERVICE INC 04/04/2016 37027          0.00       1815.68      -8748.68         0.00A MODEL EB-500 PORTABLE          0.0043392

02/20/201628701158 RAY'S LAWN & GARDEN 04/04/2016 37040          0.00         33.41      -8782.09         0.00A REPAIR SMALL PUMP          0.00129927

03/01/201628704180 SPENCER MACHINE

TOOL

04/04/2016 37043          0.00        180.00      -8962.09         0.00A SLIDE GATE FOR WATER          0.0024738

0.00 2029.090.00Appropriation # 601025432.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025432.000 0.00 2029.090.000.00

**Appropriation 601025443.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025443.000 WATER METER'S/PARTS          0.00        51.21

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/02/201628709222 WALLER'S METER INC 04/04/2016 37048          0.00         17.97      -5768.76         0.00A SPRAGUE LOCK KEY (3)          0.00140681

03/04/201628709222 WALLER'S METER INC 04/04/2016 37048          0.00         33.24      -5802.00         0.00A C44-33-4-75NL PARTS          0.0072000

0.00 51.210.00Appropriation # 601025443.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025443.000 0.00 51.210.000.00

**Appropriation 601025542.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025542.000 WATER PURCHASED WATER          0.00      2648.79

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/30/201628714288 INDIANA AMERICA

WATER

04/13/2016 37137          0.00        252.98      -5875.46         0.00A 3411 UTICA PIKE          0.001010-22000489

1736

04/12/201628726329 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN 04/27/2016 37212          0.00       2395.81      -8271.27         0.00A HAWTHORNE GLEN          0.0021800 00

0.00 2648.790.00Appropriation # 601025542.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025542.000 0.00 2648.790.000.00

**Appropriation 601025999.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025999.000 WATER BOND TRANSFER          0.00         0.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/31/201637152388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

04/13/2016 37152          0.00      49995.00    -449955.00         0.00A MARCH 2016 v         0.00MARCH 2016

  /  /37152388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

04/13/2016 37152          0.00     -49995.00    -399960.00         0.00A MARCH 2016 v         0.00

0.00 0.000.00Appropriation # 601025999.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025999.000 0.00 0.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 601 0.00 104925.590.000.00

**Fund 604

**Appropriation 604428000.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

604428000.000 UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE          0.00      5060.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /2870310 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

04/04/2016 37042          0.00       5060.00      -5140.00         0.00A COLLECTION OF          0.00

0.00 5060.000.00Appropriation # 604428000.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 604428000.000 0.00 5060.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 604 0.00 5060.000.000.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 0.00 109985.590.000.00


